PRESS RELEASE

Lindsay Cunningham Communications and Marketing Director

Office 918.893.2109 Mobile 918.810.0405 210 N. Main St., Suite C, Broken Arrow, OK bachamber.com

Broken Arrow Economic Development Corporation names VP of Business Resources

BROKEN

Broken Arrow, OK – May 1, 2024 – The Broken Arrow Economic Development Corporation is pleased to announce the return of Amber Miller as Vice President of Business Resources.

Miller brings with her a wealth of experience in workforce and economic development, having previously served in key roles within the organization from November of 2020 to January of 2024. During her tenure, she played a pivotal role in spearheading numerous workforce development and talent attraction initiatives and driving economic development efforts that have had a lasting impact on our businesses and community.

"We are delighted to welcome Amber back to the Broken Arrow EDC," said Greg Graham, chair of the Economic Development Corporation. "Her passion for economic development and dedication to driving positive change make her the ideal leader to guide our economic development efforts. With her leadership, we are confident that we will achieve new heights of success and create a brighter future for our organization and our community."

In her role as Vice President of Business Resources, Miller will oversee a wide range of initiatives aimed at promoting business expansion, attracting investment, and nurturing entrepreneurship. She will work closely with local stakeholders, government agencies, and business leaders to identify opportunities, implement strategic initiatives, and address business needs.

"Returning to Broken Arrow EDC feels like coming home," said Miller. "I am honored and excited to continue the important work of fostering economic growth and prosperity. Together with our dedicated team and community partners, I am committed to building on the past successes and unlocking new opportunities that will benefit our city and our region for years to come."

Miller's experience in workforce and economic development, coupled with her passion for community engagement and collaboration, positions her as a trusted leader in the field. Her return underscores Broken Arrow EDC's commitment to excellence and its unwavering dedication to advancing the economic well-being of our city.

The Broken Arrow Economic Development Corporation connects businesses and organizations with resources for success. Partnerships with local organizations and businesses have resulted in thousands of new jobs and capital investments that have expanded and improved the City of Broken Arrow.

###

ABOUT THE BA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION The Broken Arrow Chamber and Economic Development Corporation are 501(c)(6) organizations dedicated to building the Broken Arrow economy and to equipping BA businesses with the tools, skills and networks needed to make them successful. For more information, visit bachamber.com.